EVC Series High Voltage DC contactor—EVC-100-E (100A Round Type)
Epoxy encapsulated type
Application information
EVC series square contactor is applicable to DC systems with working voltage up to DC1000V, mainly used
in new energy vehicles, charging piles, photovoltaic, energy storage and other fields. It has the characteris-
tics of long service life, high reliability, small size and low power consumption, as well as electromagnetic
compatibility, flame retardancy and rapid response.
Summarize
•  Epoxy encapsulation – High reliable epoxy packaging technology is adopted, the contact is in a sealed envi-
ronment.
•  Auxiliary contact – Can be configured with auxiliary contacts to accurately feedback the main contact state.
•  Filling gas – The gas filled in the ceramic cavity helps to quickly extinguish the arc and ensure that the con-
tact is not oxidized. The protection grade of the contact can reach IP67.
•  Fully RoHS compliant – More environmentally friendly.
Part number designation
 EVC     -      H                 B               A              N                     B        -       100S      -       E
    Series Contact form
A  :  1NO
H ：1NO+AUX
Coil struc.
A：PWM
B : 12VDC
C : 24VDC
   Current
rating
Coil line
A：390mm
B：150mm
T：Customized
N：None
Coil outlet
connector
K：With
N：Wothout
Installation
B；Flat, internal thread
Blank：Flat,Stud extrac-
tion
Sealing method
E；Epoxy encapsulation
Blank：Ceramic seal
Effective from Apr. 2022 Bussmann Series
EVC Series High voltage DC
Contact Arrangement 1NO
Contact Material Copper Alloy
Operation Voltage 12~800VDC
Continue Current 100A 35mm²
Initial Contact Resistance ＜ 1.5mΩ（@100A）
Current Durability
（35mm² 85°C）
Refer to the current carring curve
140A 600s
180A 60s
500A 1s
Max. Breaking Current 800A 400V 1ops
Auxiliary contact load rating 2A 24VDC
Min. load of auxiliary contact 0.1A 8VDC
Durability
Electric Durability
100A 450VDC 3000 ops (Making & Breaking)
100A 750VDC 1000 ops (Making & Breaking)
120A 750VDC 50 ops (Breaking)
-100A 450VDC 3000 ops (Breaking)
Mechanical Durability 300,000 ops
Note：